TIEMS Korea Chapter 2017 Annual Conference



TIEMS Korea Chapter 2017 Annual Conference entitled "The Fourth Industrial Revolution and Disaster Prevention & Safety" will be held by the Ministry of Public Administration and Security, Ministry of Trade, Industry and Energy, and Gyeonggi Province. The objectives of the conference is to promote the growth of national interests in safety and security and to create an ecosystem within the safety industry for a safer society. This conference will be held on 15th November 2017 as part of the 3rd K-Safety Expo 2017 from 15th November to 17th November 2017.

1. Introduction to TIEMS Korea Chapter 2017 Annual Conference

- Topic: "The Fourth Industrial Revolution and Disaster Prevention & Safety"
- Date: 15th November 2017 (Wednesday, 10:30~18:00)
- Location: 1st Exhibition Hall, KINTEX, ILSAN, South Korea (http://www.kintex.com/)
- Host/Supervision:
 - Korean Society of Disaster & Security
 - TIEMS (The International Emergency Management Society) Korea Chapter
 - Association of Slope Disaster Mitigation
- Sponsor: Ministry of Public Administration and Security, Ministry of Trade, Industry and Energy, and Gyeonggi Province

2. Sessions for presentation

Water related disaster (stream/flooding/inundation and more), Slope Disaster Prevention (landslide, debris flow), Disaster Prevention Technology Industry, Disaster Prevention Convergence Technology, Fire Safety, Civil Emergency Rescue, Civil Safety Network (Civil Life Safety Management), Facility Safety (Safety Check/Diagnosis), Disaster Management Standards, Disaster Prevention (Disaster Prevention Manual/Disaster Response), Disaster Safety Education & Training, Special Disasters, Naval & Port Disaster (Maritime Accident/Taxiway line), Environmental Disaster (Waste Processing Plant/Water Quality) and Other Sessions

3. For Paper Submission :

| CONTENT | DATE |
|---|----------------------|
| Deadline for submission of abstracts | Due by 30th of Sept. |
| 1st Review of submission | 23rd of Sept. |
| Notice of acceptance | 27th of Sept. |
| 2nd Review of submission | Due by 23rd of Oct. |
| Submissions of presentation (ppt) | 8th of Nov. |

4. Submission of abstracts

Executive Office, e-mail : kor3s@daum.net→ submission of abstracts Secretary general, Namyong Park Tel. 82-2-720-3406, 82-10-3207-4814 General Arrangements Committee Chair, ByungSik Kim 82-10-8886-3666

5. Location : 2nd Floor, IlSan KINTEX, Gyunggido http://www.kintex.com/



Korean Society of Disaster & Security Jaekwon KIM, president

